K,

MFG. CO. INC,

Viking

Parts Manual

CONGRATULATIONS on the purchase of your new Exmark mower. This product MODEL NO.
has been carelully designed and manufactured to give you a maximum ameunt of
dependability and years of trouble-free operation,

SERIAL NO.

If you need to order replacement parts from your dealer, please furnish the serial

number and model number from your mower, as well as the part number and DATE PURCHASED
description of the part you need.

PURCHASED FROM

For your convenience, we have provided this space for you to record the model

and serial number from your maower. Please read this booklet and keep handy for
all operators and servicernen.



pethoaj
Rectangle


r @ark ﬁhrk
[ 3 \4 i
Xmark [
-_——
6

\

MAY BE MADE UNDER ONE OR
MORE OF THE FOLLOWING PATENTS:
9 40788601 4,913,887

g\\\\\\\\.\\\ 4901884
\ CAUTION 4 \ Y €Xauark .
:m'smmm./ T
N ExToon b0 HOT. okt MEMUTES DEFDRE
| CRASS CATCHER BEFUELIN
12
I iy 1 4 I[ i ]I

A48 3
19 £ DANGER
17
KEELF ALL PRCME DAT
INITRML
‘i“ |18
KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPITON KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPITON
Decal — Upper Handle b5 PR 323141......... g FOT Decal - Mower Engagement
1 .Decal — Exmark Large j - 323151......... ) JO— Decal — Throttle/Choke
1 JInstruction Label 13........ 603478......... 1......Decal — Shifter
1 .Decal - Clutch Cover LH 14 303468 1 Decal — Shield RH
1 .Decal — Clutch Cover AH 15.ei0neen 303467 ) S Decal - Shield LH
1 .Decal - Patent 16..cc00u. 303102.......0 2. Neutral Lock Label
1 .Decal - 2 Minute Cool 17 543774 1........0ecal - Danger
1 .Decal - Caution 18......... 303006......... 1........ 36" Labet
2 .Srall Exmark Label 19.......u 403020......... g PR 48" Label
1 .Commercial Decal 20......... 403005......... g O Danger Label



pethoaj
Rectangle





pethoaj
Rectangle



36" MOWER DECK

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPITON KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPITON
| [ 302131......... 1........368" Front Deck < T 303238......... ) RO Right Thd. Eye Bolt
2o 804256......... 15........ 5/16 - 18 Nyloc Hex Nut 3B.0eeean 403008......... ) SR Spacer Assist Arm
< RO 801035......... 12........ #10-24 x 3/8 Pan Sltd. Head  37......... 302088......... 1........Assist Arm .
Machine Screw 3B...cen.. 809011......... Yonnee3/8 x 3/4 Knurled Hd Setscrew
L 303188......... 4 Cutter Housing Cap Q... 808003......... b Hairpin Cotter
5. 808504......... L S Snap Ring 40.........303270......... ) [ Assist Arm Linkage
< R~ 303057......... L Cutter Housing Bearing L. 3 O 808280......... 1......5/16 x 1 Clevis Pin ~
T, 303189......... 2. Cutter Housing 42 303080......... ) IO Drive Belt {0 Blades
8.......811001........ 2 1/8 N.P.T. Straight Zerk L S 303210......... ) I 36" Bumper
L2 N 807263......... 2 1/4 Sq. x 1-1/4 Key 44 . 303033......... k< N Spacer
10.........303187......... P Cutter Housing 45......... 800276 b I 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 HH Capscrew
11.........303164......... 8........Blade Drive Spacer 46......... 302106......... AR Caster Wheel Support Weldment
12 303148......... PR Blade -~ 18" High Lift 47 i 303041......... 2res Straight Bearing
13...... 805268......... 2o 5/8 Sid. Flatwasher 48,0 303044......... 2........Flange Thrust Bearing
14......... 800860......... 2....5/8-18 x 7.25 (7.5) Gr. 5 HH 49......... 811001 ee 2 Grease Zerk — 1/8 NPT
15, e 804510......... 2........5/8—-18 UNF Hex Nut 50......... 303314.........10........Spacer_— 10" Caster
16. ... 303073......... 2........Pulley — Cast lron 51.........809020......... P Quick Pin i R
........ Setscrew - 5/i6-18 x 3/8 52.......302152......... 2.......Caster Weldment — Mid - Size
........ 5/16—18 x 1 HH Capscrew 53.........B0033%4......... 2........1/2-13 x 8 HH Capscrew
creeenB/16 — 18 Whizlock Nut 54..iinie 513547 ..civire 2eiiiens .Spacer — Front Caster
e 5/ 16 =18 x 3 HH Tapbolt 55..cceneen 513648......... 2o O x 3.50-4 W & T Assembly
o Tapbolt ~ .31-18 x 35 HH 513807...ccc0u 2 Wheel & Hub
.o......Shield Weldment — 36" 513808......... 2. Tibg — 9 x 3.50-4, 4 Ply
........ 5/16 Std. Flatwasher -....RoMler Bearing
24........800014........ 3.......5/16 NC Wing Nut ..Bushing .
25.........302054......... i.......Chute wwe1/2 Reg. Spring Lockwasher
%6........302129......... 1........Engagement Arm w/Bushing ..1/2-13 Reg. Hex Nut
Py S 303144.........  J— Powder Metal Bearing ~ 58.....800292..... 4. 3/8-16 x 1 HH Capscrew
28.0unns 303352......... 1......Washer — Spindls  59.....809007.......12........ Nut - 3/8-16 Whizlock
29.........808505......... 1....E-Ring for .875 Rd. 60......800294. ... 2........ 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 HH Capscrew
30......... 803003......... 1......3/8=16 x 1-3/4 Whiziock Bolt  63.......303327......... 6....... 3/8 Disc Spring Washer
3., 603497......... 1.......Heavy Duty idler Pulley = 62.....302030..... 2. Cutter Housing — Complete
32 303434......... T Engagement Bushing 63......... 3G3105......... j oke
33.........303348......... g J— Left Thd. Eye Bolt B4......... 301020......... 1........Caster Set ~ 9 x 3.50-4 Smooth
34.........303236......... 1.......

Turnbuckle Body



pethoaj
Rectangle



(741,11

26 7 9
/ :
12 4



pethoaj
Rectangle



48" MOWER DECK

KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPITON KEY PART # QTY. DESCRIPITON
) P 402032......... 1.......Front Deck Weld — 48" 41......n. 303348......... i........Left Thd. Eye Bolt
2 804256.....00..21oue1 5/16-18 Nyloc Hex Nut 42, .. 303236......... ) PR Turnbuckle Body
3.......801035........ 18...... #10-24 x 3/8 Pan Sitd. Head 43 303238......... g JO— Right Thd. Eye Bolt

Machine Screw R . S 302098........ g JO Assist Arm
L. N J0318B....ens 6........Cutter Housing Cap 45......... 809011......... ) PR 3/8 x 3/4 Knur Hd.
- I—— 808504......... - J— Snap Ring 45......... 806003......... < S ainpin Cotter
- T 303057....c00e B..ovees Cutter Housing Bearing L O 303270....0000 j FOO Assist Arm Linkage
Tacreranns 303189, 3eennd Cutter Housing 48....0eeu 303105...c0n.0 j PO Yoke
B.oeirn 811001......... 3......1/8 N.P.T. Strai ht Zerk 49.........808280......... [ — 5/16 x 1 Clevis Pin
9........0 BO7263..c00ees Jevenenes 1/4 Sq. x 1-1/4 Key 50...00000 403015.........  J— Belt Tension Rod
10...000ven 303187......... 2o Cutter Spindle ) J— 8030043......... g R 3/8—-16 x 1—-3/4 Whizlock Bolt
i ) PO 403033......... | F— Long Cutter Spindle 27— 402022......... L R Engagement Arm w/Bushing
12........302030.......c - Cutter Housing — Complete 53.........803310......... [ I Setscrew - 5/16-18 x 3/8 Knurl
13, 303164......00. 12........ Blade Drive Spacer Cuppoint
) T B 403026......... &< SO Blade — High Lit 16" 54000 403024......0.0 ) TR, Ves Belt — Main Deck
| L — 805268......... 3........5/8 Std. Flatwasher L1 S— 403088......... 1........48" Bumper
L= —— BO0860..cccins 2evaranee 5/8-18 x 7.25 {(7.5) G5 HH Cpscr. 56......... 303033 VS Spacer
g (10,0751 IOV PR 5/2-18 x 8 Gr 5 HH Cpscr. LY A 800276.....000 L S 5/16—18 x 1-3/4 HH Capscrew
j 1 800273......... 14, 5/16-18 x 1 HH Cpscr. £8.........800292 .10........3/8—-16 x 1 HH Capscrew
19.........804510......... 3......5/8—-18 UNF Hex ut L5« I 8002%4......... - N 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 HH Capscrew
20..c0nee 303073 2......Pulley — Cast lron 60...c..e.0 303327......... L J— 3/8 Disc Spring Washer
21 403032......... 1........Double Pulley [ PR 301020......... i [— Caster Set — 9 x 3.50-4 Smocth
22, B800021......... 2...5/16-18 x 3 HH Tapholt 62......... 303314....eeene [ Spacer — 10" Caster
23.........800020......... 1....Tapbok - .31-18 x 3.5 HH 63.nrnenren 303041......... 2........Straight Bearing
24......... 809001......... 4..... 5/16 - 18 Whiziock Nut T T 302106...cc00eee 2.....Caster Wheel Support Weldment
25..muiees 302054......... ) RN Chute Assembly 31 T 811001......... 2 Grease Zerk — 1/8 NPT
2B 403025......... T Vee Belt — Front Deck B6...coenen A03044......... 2o Flange Thrust Bearing
Py SRR 402028......... ) PO Shigld Weldment — 48" 37— 809020......... N Quick Pin :
o - 805258......... L N— 5/16 Std. Flatwasher 68......... 302152......... 2o Caster Weldment — Mid - Size
29......... B803014......... =< SO 5/16 NC Wing Nut 334 1/2~13 x 6 HH Capscrew
30......... 809007......... 15..cee Nut - 3/8-16 Whizlock 1/2 Reg. Spring Lockwasher
3. B03497......... 3 Idler Pulley 1/2-13 Reg. Hex Nut
32 403074......... ) O Bushing — Idler Spacer ~ Front Caster
... 603496..c00000e Toreennns Bushing - Idier Bearing 73 513648, 9 x 3.50-4 W & T Assy.
ks T BO5260......... 2. Flat Washer - 3/8 Std. 513807......... 2o Whee! & Hub
35, 800296........ T..coCBPSCrEW . 513808......... 2....T6 - 9 x 350-4, 4 Py
< T 402017......... ) P idler Arm, Rt. Comp. w/Bushing 513809......... 2. Roller Bearing
37......303144......... 1.......Powder Metal Bearing 513810......... 4. Bushing .
3B..ccirs 303352...00000e 2......Washer — Spindle [ - 402006......... g RN Center Cutter Housing
39....00ee. 808505......... 2. ....E-Ring /.875 Rd. ’ 403008......... ) N Spacer Assist Arm

40......... 3034M.......... ) IR Engagement Bushing



pethoaj
Rectangle



9z

Iszi‘ve



pethoaj
Rectangle



AuRIeg L
Mmassded HH ¢/€ X 02-¥/L "2
NN HO0ZIUM-0Z — /12
youmg Aiajeg semop — 1doesgL
uDOV_OB um._smz — P—O«_gm:......w .........—.momwm.........hm
HUNSJBILUNOD
8. b 4 *NlOF* P ;m-_om ﬂ_-__EUNE.-..-.-.N -.-.-....hﬁomom......o:g
NN %o OOIAN ¥Z—Qb#""""2 " "ZSZHO8"”
HURIONEE = WNOW ™l U LELERE”
g@homnmo HH .v\mlr X BL-9L/S L rle00gT e
_._Ommm._r_._mr_m._._. - ._0>0.._..: ..—. .:......ON_.mumm.u::.....Nm
-_o.r_mm;#m_ .uuw ?\F........F .memOm..
Jeysemiao] Buud BaH b1l 00508
maiosden HK v/e X g2-¢/1) ssenrad
._DONQW. “z preseeeg
el 9L/g ‘wior (eg “ELEE09T T LE
uIor fegetttL TgeLeLgT
XQT— WNlm_'\m .S ........N .........ﬁNm.Tow..
___smuumnmnu HH #\ml_. X Of -8/ TUUSEZ008" :
Jaysemeld g/g L e Ueze0gT T es
8/5 X 8/g ‘Bumsngy e BOEEN9 g8
Agwessy nm:m juRjOg L Tttt EESZ00 T LE
ULEBE O™} pB0ehe™ 08
WUS — WOWDISM UBKDSE L U 2er200T 6L
(umoys 10N
._QQ__NO H1 Jemo - mmmv—_._:....:: eeiggneae
JBUIED HY JoMoT - eBesury ] e egnezent el
hmﬂ__mo LOQQD - mmmx_._:...:.: 10 7 el 7]
>0 _—.._m D_?mh mum—m.a::: ......-.MNoms:

fay sumoRl 8/5-2 X b /1
As|ind 8ALIQ uoISSIWSUR. "
Aoling uO/SSjuSUBL] "
uoissiusuell — 19 esA’

Aoy JNIpOOM B#

1M00.dS Op#/m “suBIL

YOUMS LIS [eAneN

Buddey v/ x meLM. -

plens) ueyy

c_mzo QEO--:-

amv_ooham.::.:

L'y H1 — 18A0D Yeusyoep:
€1 HY - JoA0D yeusoer”
A8y NIpOOM Lg#"
WeuSHoEp

v/t -2 X 81 -91/5 'yog peemy) gng
Omcm_m tﬂﬁ—m...-....

sBuysng/m uoddng Jadien w3
sBuiysng/m toan_:m Jadien My
Jg[oD yum Duueey yeus:
0Z-#/1 'INN X8H DOJANT""

peBH X8y m\m X 02 —-¢/L ‘MAIDS o Bilalle
Buueeg enssis ezuoug CEPLEQET T EG

.=mm mOU ~{GOEZE" " ""BC

8/€ X BL—-0L/S 'MBIOSIOR """ - 0IEE08 T 16

NOLIJIHOS3d "ALD  # 1U¥d A

NGO ONT~r~d N rrrrr Y r—r e 0T

°>t0 __m_.§ - ho__:l:::..ﬂ

Jeipl - JUuBLUp{BM Wiy

B8P — WBWREM Wiy

HH 2/L-1 X L} -8/ — moessden™
HH 2/1L -2 ¥ 9L-9/¢ - mensde)™
masded HH 8/L x gL —91/g™

: Jesedg

9L/S ~ NN YoOoRMM™

81-9L/8 — NN enbiop

peedg -§ - Buudg eaud

uld 48noD /1L X ww\m

w.y Bujusybt

Ma:08d8D HH 2/t ~2 X 9L -B/E""
._OOMQw Ou__m:. aan

epis 19vorIg
Jeg %Wm....

WN xaH -00AN 91 ~8/e"

>0=—JL -_D_U_........

Jsysemield ‘PIS 8/€"

meuosde pesH xeH v\_.|>m X gl —8/g"
INN XeH DOIAN 81 —9i/¢™

L
0
Jadeiog g -
‘P NN HOORIUM w_.lmw\m...:...m s | GOGOR™ T ER
masosded HH b/ X 8L -91/8" b .........E.moom.........hw
ersseens; GOROG™

»_oo_ges 9L -8/ - WMN™
ety - PlBM Jopued HT™
Api — plem Jepusd HY"
Jgon eyl -dwen g/
9-059 X £1 — 84L g [PaUM™

Ad g '9-06'g X €L — any o

anH g [@8UM ™

Buleag O™

Buuesg ebue|q

jes1s wds @ & — eamays™

F:.._._Q Ovmw»m.:.::

JOUSEMHNI0T OC_LQW ?I m—.\m... gl
mauosden HH L X 81 -91/8

Jaoeds [PAUMT

(Umoys 1N) ¥a1 - Alquiessy ayeig™
WB ~ Aquessy ayeig™

{umoys 10N) ‘9/0z2e

L1208

JBUSEMIELY "PIS 9L/8 " pLe 882808"" "0l
Jepon udieH g -
HOYS ~ [BAMG Snlpyy g
Jeysemyoot Suudsg “AAH g/e g y
moJosded xh_ IX G —8/g" g 9
ﬂE@WW( m—é:. ...P wean -..mmomom.-.....-.m
(‘piBuA 's6ig) emdel | X O) —-8/8"E TUUUUGR0608
JSI4OM g HiESEMEY
.EOHUmQNO II EEQM x EE@...:....V .........m_.omg..........v
(‘psBup 'sBig) g/e - Buudg oSIgTTR tUGZYE0E
Jayoy § Hesemey
g

aUSEM UCCQW osiq @r\ﬂ........? R 0 2
WBWIPIBM, OPIND OF™ € " ZL0gZE"""""g
UDOQWlm - PIBM MO0 JesyiL .........QNON.NQ....:...—.

NOLIIHO83d "ALD # 1dHvd A

dIOYD XJ3d 3INIONT



pethoaj
Rectangle



0f 62 L€ 2|


pethoaj
Rectangle



N X8H Q0N 0Z-¥/1)
masosded HH B8/S X C2-v/1
0dO Je|yoyM — Hoopsu
0dO Mex/Big ~ ooy

L X bPD° X &G ‘BLL ONSE|d
oLfglL ~2 ‘8Ll onsed
«mEEO._G:....:

JByoy - ssowey Buppnerry
sbbug - sseuseq Bupm)
'l

plesemey - SSaWeH mc:_>>:......

/L O0lAN - Scmc___s...:..

WuelL jend e § -~ deag

£ X 02-52 'Me.og aumoep
{esemey 'd'H SW S8 - eun segr
{pesemey) S+ — eun seo |
(ayox) LLL - 8un segr

Joyid seH

{psenbuep, sBBug) 61 — eumn sen
(qesemey) 21 — 8ur seg

{solyoy) b4 —~ sury segy
ij mmg QE.W_O..:....
HO-INUS BN3 — eaRA”
ameA |9nd - Buysng*
ebnen sugl |on4 — depr
Sen - juey"

Jaysemyoo Buudg Bey g/
aoelg ejpueH

N xeH Bey £1 -2/

poedg -G - WBWDEM BlpuBH™ "
PIN epBlg —~ AU

NN xeH 20/AN 91 -8/€"
Jeusemield ‘PIS 8/€ L

fundg udissaIdwo) g

uoys - feamg snipyL
UC.Smﬂm:::. L
EmEmmmmcmoum_m1._m>3.:....._.
.P
.F
.F

3
“l
4
"t
i
3
4

s
)
!
14
I
1
i
c
e
e
“
3
‘T
s
4
4
[
8
‘e
‘S
¥

masosden aH £ X 9L -g/g

n—_o G—DNOn--.-‘
UIUMS 100D JOtRISd

nued 81 —9L/6" L

senssgampagee
162008 ""9L

sesesngp oan

R i S

rveeines g
T ey
D=
B IEZE

srgpoe g
s Gpad| g
rsgaaapes
sesn 100G

“gelLeee

“BELERE™" L
~00E008™"""Sb
“e80e0e™

ez ORGE
g SRSAG

NOLididOs2Q "ALD

# lHvd A3

Buudg Jolemoy L

MOJOSIBS 91/6 X vZ-9L/g
HT Od0O - WSWplam Jaaaq™
pabueyd - Buysng:«

poy Bunoauugs

Buiysng UoANT

HH DdO - WSWPIM JansT ™™
obeyjun Jedien

abeyur exesg '

Jaysemield PIS m_.\m.......

udiioy | X 9L/g

nued gL/

uld S0 p/e-1 x gL/en
dug/m sane eaug

dug JaAs BAuQ T
lind/usnd epeig - YU

Jeus og' — iuusnd-
Qal ge Buuesg UCIAN"
INd/ushd = QOUN'"™"

NS HY 2/1 X v2-0L# "
¥IN xeH J0N $Z-OL# "
QoL

oL - 8jge) Eacoo... -
g/e~1 — qouy

HUS ~ PBM Jars

J8m0O7 Old — PoY™

81 -91/8 Hd — 1NN Wer
gponquung - Apog
gL-91/S H1 =~ NN wep
JamoT Old Hd - poY
Janon uidiey

mesosden HH 2 % 81 —~9ot/s

4
!
1
c
c
[
e
4
Z
4
4
4
2
K4

uoissardwo) ‘zig g8/g ‘Bundg
NN X8H DOIAN 8L —91/6""
mauosden HH 2/L-3 X 0B -+/4"

Buudg osig ¥/1 — JAYUSEM

I
l
3
[
1
3
L
1
{
!
L
i
"
‘1
i
L
‘1
b
1
i "
e
4
b
1
1
N
1

pesds -G — JUBWPIEM olpURH™

v pgaapp sy,
segaesOg ..._.w
L0529

"69EE0E ..:..mm

OEE0E " BE

‘COPROR " 1B
R T -
R OEEE R
SRR 494 S
gt 2ot
ceregpEGaEH e
e NOROR™ LB
rereesiaaggrenee O
e
e S =+

e -y
125 - =

L2
IO 4 -
meesenplEage e
sgOapAg g
srseapga] g :._.N
L

“e00808™ gL

L2008 L
Jaysepm 3vS 9L/¢ e GEGOR 0k
“G2EE09 G

“95zP08 g

- SRTO0R )

NN enbiol 0Z -¥/1 “LLOE08 ™8
“GEVEDE S

duny/m yowen ¥y "G0020ET Y
dun/m yoey Wby 00208 e
dug sjpueH “¢BOEDE T

N 12 SO

NOLIdIHOS3A "ALD  # .luvd A9

dNOHY STOHLNOD AaNV ITANVH



pethoaj
Rectangle



FEXMARK MFG. CO., INC, PART # 850103
INDUSTRIAL PARK  BOX 748 BEATRICE, NE 68310
402/223-4010 FAX 402/223-4154

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PRINTED IN (1S.A.

Al

MFG. CO. INC.



pethoaj
Rectangle



	watermark0: 
	watermark1: 
	watermark2: 
	watermark3: 
	watermark4: 
	watermark5: 
	watermark6: 
	watermark7: 
	watermark8: 
	watermark9: 
	watermark10: 


